

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 790 of 2021

Appellant :- Smt. Asha Rani

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Rahul Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Brajesh Pratap Singh

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava,J.

Shri Rahul Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant and Shri Vineet Pandey, learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.

List this case in the week commencing 7.3.2022.

In the meanwhile, Food Corporation of India to ensure compliance of previous order passed by this Court.

Order Date :- 14.2.2022

Ravi Prakash

(Ashutosh Srivastava, J.)

(Pritinker Diwaker, J.)