



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 790 of 2021

Smt. Asha Rani

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Jagdish Pathak, Rahul Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Brajesh Pratap Singh, C.S.C.

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

1. Heard Sri Rahul Mishra, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Gauri Shanker Mishra, learned counsel for the original petitioner, Sri Arimardan Singh Rajpoot, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State-respondent, Sri Brajesh Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 & 3 and perused the record.
2. The present intra-court appeal has arisen against the impugned judgment and order dated 27.08.2021 passed by the learned single judge in Writ-A No.3805 of 2013 (Smt. Asha Rani Vs. State of U.P. Thru Secy and others). By that order learned single judge has dismissed the writ petition filed by the original petitioner claiming relief of compassionate appointment.
3. Undeniably the original petitioner has long crossed the age of superannuation. She was never granted compassionate appointment, at any stage. The appeal appears to have been rendered infructuous. However, learned Counsel has pressed alternative relief for compensation.
4. List for hearing in due course.

(Vivek Saran,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

March 19, 2026

Anurag/-